
Committee Agenda

Allegheny County Council County of Allegheny

436 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phone (412) 350-6495

Fax (412) 350-6499

Committee on Public Works

Bob Macey, Chair; Jim Burn, Nick Futules, Vince Gastgeb, Chuck Martoni, and 

Bill Robinson - Members

Conference Room 15:00 PMThursday, April 16, 2009

Call to OrderI.

Invited Guests:

     Jim Flynn, County Manager or Designee

     Joe Olczak, Director, Department of Public Works

     Michael Wojcik, Allegheny County Solicitor

Roll CallII.

Approval of MinutesIII.

4655-09 Motion to approve the Minutes of the January 13, 2009 Public Works 

Committee Meeting.

Agenda ItemsIV.

Ordinances

4740-09 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to clear the right-of-way for, 

and to acquire by condemnation certain parcels of land for this project, and to 

take such further action as may be necessary under applicable law, including the 

Eminent Domain Code.

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

4741-09 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to sell a 4.23 acre parcel of 

excess land for the amount of $461,070.00, plus a $1000.00 administrative fee, 

to Parkway Park Associates, and refund to the Pennsylvania Department of 

Transportation the sum of $461,070.00 representing the Bayer Corporation 

approved donation credit for construction of Settler's Cabin Interchange.

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

4742-09 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to convey real property 

interests to the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors:  Chief Executive
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4743-09 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to sell a 0.787± acre parcel 

of excess land at the intersection of Hulton Road (SR 2082 and SR 2058) and 

Coxcomb Road (SR 2083, formerly LR 677) in Plum Borough, to T. D. 

Holdings, LLC. for consideration in the amount of $5,000.00, upon approval by 

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation.

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

4744-09 An Ordinance authorizing the County of Allegheny to sell excess rights-of-way 

and easements to Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, for Mt. Nebo 

Road in Ohio Township and for Greensburg Pike in North Versailles Borough.

Sponsors:  Chief Executive

AdjournmentV.
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